The Loan Recipient shall abide by all of the requirements of RSA 486:14 and the Rules.

13

14 11. The State agrees to loan to the Loan Recipient, and the Loan Recipient agrees to repay to the

15 State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Sixty-Five Thousand

16 and 00/100 Dollars ($65,000) (Principal Sum) or such lesser amount as shall equal the aggregate

17 of Disbursements made hereunder by the State to the Loan Recipient. Pursuant to federal

18 capitalization grant requirements and/or other allowances, additional financial assistance in the

19 form of principal forgiveness will be applied to the loan upon the initial repayment as follows: A

2 0 portion of the principal sum, not to exceed Sixty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($65,000)

21 or up to 100% of the total of Disbursements relating to the approved planning evaluation scope,

22 whichever is less, if the planning evaluation meets the State's guidelines for planning evaluation

23 projects as determined by the State at the completion of the project.